UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of
The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) May 15, 2020

83-1269307

(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

LiveRamp Holdings, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

001-38669

(Commission File Number)

Delaware

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

	225 Bush Street, Seventeenth F San Francisco, CA			94104 (Zip Code)
	(Address of Principal Executive Off	(Registra	(866) 352-3267 nt's Telephone Number, Including Area le or former address, if changed since l	Code)
Check the provisions	• • •	n 8-K filing is inte	ended to simultaneously satisfy the	filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following
	Written communications pursua	nt to Rule 425 ur	nder the Securities Act (17 CFR 23	0.425)
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Securities	registered pursuant to Section 12(b) c	f the Act:		
	Title of each class		Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, \$.10 Par Valu	;	RAMP	New York Stock Exchange
	by check mark whether the registra or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Ex			ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company				
	rging growth company, indicate by		•	the extended transition period for complying with any
Exchange	e Act.			

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.					
On May 15, 2020, William T. Dillard II informed the board of directors of LiveRamp Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") of his intention not to stand for re-election at the Company's 2020 Annual Meeting of Stockholders, currently scheduled to be held on August 11, 2020 (the "Annual Meeting"). Mr. Dillard will continue to serve for the remainder of his current term which ends on the date of the Annual Meeting.					

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 21, 2020

LiveRamp Holdings, Inc.

By: /s/ Jerry C. Jones

Name: Jerry C. Jones

Title: Chief Ethics and Legal Officer & Executive Vice

President